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2012 NorWesters Elementaries Meet - 5/5/2012 to 5/6/2012
Swangard Stadium, Burnaby B.C.

Results

Girls 9 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
============================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Prelims H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries

1 990 Anna Cathcart Kajaks Track 10.16q 2
2 1181 Chloe J Cady Vancouver TH 10.36q 1
3 923 Sara Ndlovu-Fraser Collingwood 10.58q 1
4 1032 Mireya Klassen Langley Must 10.68q 1
5 913 Olivia Huebner Collingwood 10.83q 1
6 1164 Katelyn Marsh St. John's School 11.01q 2
7 901 Megan Bruk Collingwood 11.57q 2
8 1019 Mya Ellis Langley Must 11.68q 1
9 905 Charlotte Connel Collingwood 11.82 2

10 930 Alicia Rutledge Collingwood 11.84 1
11 1152 Arsh Cheema St. John's School 12.13 2
12 897 Jamie Border Collingwood 12.50 2
13 1026 Natalie Hagyard Langley Must 12.51 1

Girls 9 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Prelims Finals
=========================================================================
Finals

1 990 Anna Cathcart Kajaks Track 10.16 9.90
2 1181 Chloe J Cady Vancouver TH 10.36 9.92
3 1032 Mireya Klassen Langley Must 10.68 10.42
4 913 Olivia Huebner Collingwood 10.83 10.50
5 1164 Katelyn Marsh St. John's School 11.01 10.82
6 923 Sara Ndlovu-Fraser Collingwood 10.58 10.84
7 1019 Mya Ellis Langley Must 11.68 11.27
8 901 Megan Bruk Collingwood 11.57 11.77

Preliminaries
9 905 Charlotte Connel Collingwood 11.82

10 930 Alicia Rutledge Collingwood 11.84
11 1152 Arsh Cheema St. John's School 12.13
12 897 Jamie Border Collingwood 12.50
13 1026 Natalie Hagyard Langley Must 12.51

Girls 10 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
============================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Prelims H#
============================================================================

1 894 Marin Lenz Chilliwack 9.64q 1
2 1109 Megan Lauener Royal City T 9.70q 2
3 1088 Nicolett Duchesne Ocean Athletics 9.78q 2
4 883 Rachael Liang Burnaby Striders 9.79q 1
5 1095 Angela Peters Ocean Athletics 9.92q 2
6 950 Kianna McIntyre Coq. Cheetahs 9.96q 2
7 929 Julia Rastad Collingwood 10.07 10.01q 2
8 881 Ariana Hojabrpour Burnaby Striders 9.87 10.11q 1
9 968 Marquesis Haintz Golden Ears 10.48 10.26 1

10 1008 Kiana Boyko Langley Must 10.47 1
11 1184 Shaunika Suriya Vancouver TH 10.14 10.54 2
12 976 Aoife Odwyer Golden Ears 10.99 1
13 1126 Hunter Cuthbert Southpointe Academy 11.09 2
14 1037 Emma Markin Langley Must 11.32 1
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2012 NorWesters Elementaries Meet - 5/5/2012 to 5/6/2012
Swangard Stadium, Burnaby B.C.

Results

Girls 10 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Prelims Finals
=========================================================================
Finals

1 1109 Megan Lauener Royal City T 9.70 9.56
2 894 Marin Lenz Chilliwack 9.64 9.65
3 883 Rachael Liang Burnaby Striders 9.79 9.72
4 1088 Nicolett Duchesne Ocean Athletics 9.78 9.79
5 950 Kianna McIntyre Coq. Cheetahs 9.96 9.96
6 1095 Angela Peters Ocean Athletics 9.92 9.98
7 881 Ariana Hojabrpour Burnaby Striders 10.11 9.99
8 929 Julia Rastad Collingwood 10.01 10.30

Preliminaries
9 968 Marquesis Haintz Golden Ears 10.26

10 1008 Kiana Boyko Langley Must 10.47
11 1184 Shaunika Suriya Vancouver TH 10.54
12 976 Aoife Odwyer Golden Ears 10.99
13 1126 Hunter Cuthbert Southpointe Academy 11.09
14 1037 Emma Markin Langley Must 11.32

Girls 11 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
============================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Prelims H#
============================================================================

1 1043 Natalia Monro Langley Must 8.71q 1
2 1047 Teagan Richardson Langley Must 9.27q 1
3 1042 Madilyn Melnychuk Langley Must 9.31q 2
4 887 Anna Parsakish Burnaby Striders 9.37 9.43q 1
5 1054 Danielle Waller Langley Must 9.44q 3
6 980 Tavia Rowell Golden Ears 9.48q 3
7 1124 Cassidy Clisby Southpointe Academy 9.74q 2
8 1084 Adelia Bailey Ocean Athletics 9.75q 2
9 1038 Jessie Markin Langley Must 9.81 3
9 1050 Daphne Stams Langley Must 9.81 1

11 1148 Sophia Strang Southpointe Academy 9.87 3
12 924 Isabella Parker Collingwood 9.89 2
13 1049 Emily Smith Langley Must 9.96 2
14 1024 Sage Gladiuk Langley Must 10.07 2
15 1056 Emily White Langley Must 10.19 2
16 994 Setareh Kinvig Kajaks Track 10.29 3
16 1062 Mia Camazzola NorWesters 10.73 10.29 2
18 991 Sejal Dickerson Kajaks Track 10.44 1
19 1020 Riley Ellis Langley Must 10.48 1
20 1039 Mollie Markin Langley Must 10.92 1
21 1151 Catherine Zuo Southpointe Academy 11.05 3
22 1143 Solana Redway-Ziol Southpointe Academy 11.11 3
23 1130 Gauri Gadey Southpointe Academy 12.18 3

Girls 11 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Prelims Finals
=========================================================================
Finals

1 1043 Natalia Monro Langley Must 8.71 8.91
2 1047 Teagan Richardson Langley Must 9.27 9.37
3 887 Anna Parsakish Burnaby Striders 9.43 9.46
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2012 NorWesters Elementaries Meet - 5/5/2012 to 5/6/2012
Swangard Stadium, Burnaby B.C.

Results

....Girls 11 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
4 1042 Madilyn Melnychuk Langley Must 9.31 9.56
5 980 Tavia Rowell Golden Ears 9.48 9.59
6 1054 Danielle Waller Langley Must 9.44 9.66
7 1124 Cassidy Clisby Southpointe Academy 9.74 9.72
8 1084 Adelia Bailey Ocean Athletics 9.75 10.01

Preliminaries
9 1038 Jessie Markin Langley Must 9.81
9 1050 Daphne Stams Langley Must 9.81

11 1148 Sophia Strang Southpointe Academy 9.87
12 924 Isabella Parker Collingwood 9.89
13 1049 Emily Smith Langley Must 9.96
14 1024 Sage Gladiuk Langley Must 10.07
15 1056 Emily White Langley Must 10.19
16 994 Setareh Kinvig Kajaks Track 10.29
16 1062 Mia Camazzola NorWesters 10.29
18 991 Sejal Dickerson Kajaks Track 10.44
19 1020 Riley Ellis Langley Must 10.48
20 1039 Mollie Markin Langley Must 10.92
21 1151 Catherine Zuo Southpointe Academy 11.05
22 1143 Solana Redway-Ziol Southpointe Academy 11.11
23 1130 Gauri Gadey Southpointe Academy 12.18

Girls 9 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Prelims
=========================================================================

1 973 Jade Lenton Golden Ears 15.92q
2 1181 Chloe J Cady Vancouver TH 16.41q
3 1032 Mireya Klassen Langley Must 17.14q
4 1127 Ciana Dawydiuck-Cl Southpointe Academy 17.31q
5 1189 Chiara Leone NorWesters 19.13q
6 919 Jasmine Lee Collingwood 20.03q
7 1112 Riley Storms Royal City T 20.28q
8 897 Jamie Border Collingwood 22.00q

Girls 9 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Prelims Finals
=========================================================================
Finals

1 973 Jade Lenton Golden Ears 15.92 15.92
2 1181 Chloe J Cady Vancouver TH 16.41 16.41
3 1032 Mireya Klassen Langley Must 17.14 17.14
4 1127 Ciana Dawydiuck-Cl Southpointe Academy 17.31 17.31
5 1189 Chiara Leone NorWesters 19.13 19.13
6 919 Jasmine Lee Collingwood 20.03 20.03
7 1112 Riley Storms Royal City T 20.28 20.28
8 897 Jamie Border Collingwood 22.00 22.00

Girls 10 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Prelims H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries

1 975 Chisom Obioha Golden Ears 15.09q 2
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2012 NorWesters Elementaries Meet - 5/5/2012 to 5/6/2012
Swangard Stadium, Burnaby B.C.

Results

....Girls 10 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
2 1109 Megan Lauener Royal City T 15.63q 1
3 894 Marin Lenz Chilliwack 15.66q 2
4 1027 Holly Harrison Langley Must 15.82q 1
5 883 Rachael Liang Burnaby Striders 15.85q 2
6 1095 Angela Peters Ocean Athletics 15.95q 1
7 929 Julia Rastad Collingwood 16.11 15.97q 1
8 881 Ariana Hojabrpour Burnaby Striders 16.13 16.04q 2
9 1088 Nicolett Duchesne Ocean Athletics 16.09 2

10 1184 Shaunika Suriya Vancouver TH 16.60 16.65 2
11 977 Emily Pretzer Golden Ears 16.66 2
12 968 Marquesis Haintz Golden Ears 17.48 16.84 1
13 1082 Mia Zurkovic NorWesters 17.18 16.98 1
14 1120 Olivia Van Ryswyk South Fraser 17.12 1
15 891 Tara Treagus Caulfeild El 18.60 1

Girls 10 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Prelims Finals
=========================================================================
Finals

1 1109 Megan Lauener Royal City T 15.63 15.51
2 975 Chisom Obioha Golden Ears 15.09 15.56
3 883 Rachael Liang Burnaby Striders 15.85 15.88
4 894 Marin Lenz Chilliwack 15.66 15.91
5 1027 Holly Harrison Langley Must 15.82 16.11
6 1095 Angela Peters Ocean Athletics 15.95 16.14
7 929 Julia Rastad Collingwood 15.97 16.27
8 881 Ariana Hojabrpour Burnaby Striders 16.04 16.32

Preliminaries
9 1088 Nicolett Duchesne Ocean Athletics 16.09

10 1184 Shaunika Suriya Vancouver TH 16.65
11 977 Emily Pretzer Golden Ears 16.66
12 968 Marquesis Haintz Golden Ears 16.84
13 1082 Mia Zurkovic NorWesters 16.98
14 1120 Olivia Van Ryswyk South Fraser 17.12
15 891 Tara Treagus Caulfeild El 18.60

Girls 11 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Prelims H#
============================================================================

1 1043 Natalia Monro Langley Must 14.35q 1
2 980 Tavia Rowell Golden Ears 15.22q 3
3 887 Anna Parsakish Burnaby Striders 15.17 15.45q 1
4 1124 Cassidy Clisby Southpointe Academy 15.64q 3
5 1050 Daphne Stams Langley Must 15.73q 2
6 1014 Jaydia Chmelyk Langley Must 15.96q 1
7 1084 Adelia Bailey Ocean Athletics 16.24q 1
8 1049 Emily Smith Langley Must 16.38q 2
9 1015 Meghan Daniell Langley Must 16.52 3

10 1148 Sophia Strang Southpointe Academy 16.84 3
11 991 Sejal Dickerson Kajaks Track 16.86 3
12 1058 Kailey Magrath Larson Elementary 17.01 1
13 1062 Mia Camazzola NorWesters 17.07 2
14 1151 Catherine Zuo Southpointe Academy 18.15 3
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2012 NorWesters Elementaries Meet - 5/5/2012 to 5/6/2012
Swangard Stadium, Burnaby B.C.

Results

....Girls 11 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
15 1143 Solana Redway-Ziol Southpointe Academy 18.17 2
16 1035 Genevieve Marcotte Langley Must 18.92 1

Girls 11 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Prelims Finals
=========================================================================
Finals

1 1043 Natalia Monro Langley Must 14.35 14.24
2 980 Tavia Rowell Golden Ears 15.22 15.24
3 887 Anna Parsakish Burnaby Striders 15.45 15.39
4 1050 Daphne Stams Langley Must 15.73 15.70
5 1124 Cassidy Clisby Southpointe Academy 15.64 15.71
6 1084 Adelia Bailey Ocean Athletics 16.24 15.97
7 1014 Jaydia Chmelyk Langley Must 15.96 16.21
8 1049 Emily Smith Langley Must 16.38 16.32

Preliminaries
9 1015 Meghan Daniell Langley Must 16.52

10 1148 Sophia Strang Southpointe Academy 16.84
11 991 Sejal Dickerson Kajaks Track 16.86
12 1058 Kailey Magrath Larson Elementary 17.01
13 1062 Mia Camazzola NorWesters 17.07
14 1151 Catherine Zuo Southpointe Academy 18.15
15 1143 Solana Redway-Ziol Southpointe Academy 18.17
16 1035 Genevieve Marcotte Langley Must 18.92

Girls 12 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Prelims H#
============================================================================

1 948 Jasmine Lew Coq. Cheetahs 14.02q 3
2 1170 Sophia Pelayo-Mazz St. John's School 14.04q 1
3 1068 Kristie Elliot NorWesters 14.33 14.35q 1
4 895 Sienna Lenz Chilliwack 14.66q 3
5 1179 Alexa Robichaud Unattached B 15.55q 1
6 1070 Cindy Jung NorWesters 14.76 15.61q 2
7 898 Morgan Border Collingwood 15.76q 3
8 1067 Nadia Duynstee NorWesters 15.97q 1
9 882 Delani Jack Burnaby Striders 16.11 3

10 1174 Madison Yip St. John's School 16.18 2
11 1119 Hannah Trudeau South Fraser 16.21 2
12 909 Immy Fry Collingwood 17.73 16.76 3
13 1013 Lauren Chandra Langley Must 16.77 2
14 1125 Chloe Cuthbert Southpointe Academy 17.45 2

Girls 12 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Prelims Finals
=========================================================================
Finals

1 948 Jasmine Lew Coq. Cheetahs 14.02 14.01
2 1068 Kristie Elliot NorWesters 14.35 14.26
3 1170 Sophia Pelayo-Mazz St. John's School 14.04 14.29
4 895 Sienna Lenz Chilliwack 14.66 14.62
5 1070 Cindy Jung NorWesters 15.61 15.50
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2012 NorWesters Elementaries Meet - 5/5/2012 to 5/6/2012
Swangard Stadium, Burnaby B.C.

Results

....Girls 12 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
6 898 Morgan Border Collingwood 15.76 15.76
7 1067 Nadia Duynstee NorWesters 15.97 15.81
8 1179 Alexa Robichaud Unattached B 15.55 15.94

Preliminaries
9 882 Delani Jack Burnaby Striders 16.11

10 1174 Madison Yip St. John's School 16.18
11 1119 Hannah Trudeau South Fraser 16.21
12 909 Immy Fry Collingwood 16.76
13 1013 Lauren Chandra Langley Must 16.77
14 1125 Chloe Cuthbert Southpointe Academy 17.45

Girls 13 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Prelims H#
============================================================================

1 1023 Caroline Gillespie Langley Must 13.62q 1
2 1168 Hannah Morrison St. John's School 13.83q 1
3 995 Georgia Lam Kajaks Track 13.45 14.00q 1
4 928 Emma Rastad Collingwood 14.76 14.06q 3
5 1060 Andi Belland NorWesters 14.21 14.15q 3
6 1048 Megan Shane Langley Must 14.37q 1
7 1069 Anna Goodwin NorWesters 14.22 14.41q 4
8 1078 Raquelle Todd NorWesters 14.14 14.47q 2
9 1076 Simone Slipper NorWesters 14.56 14.59 4

10 1075 Jenna Sim NorWesters 15.19 14.78 2
11 1146 Natasha Sharma Southpointe Academy 14.86 3
12 1034 Hannah Lindsay Langley Must 14.96 2
13 1159 Julia Ho St. John's School 15.03 2
14 922 Meghan McMurray Collingwood 15.12 3
15 1052 Rachel Trummler Langley Must 15.35 1
16 1057 Holly Wilkinson Langley Must 15.36 1
17 985 Bailey Brodie Kajaks Track 15.44 3
18 1080 Sydney Tonner NorWesters 15.48 4
19 931 Oceana Sam Collingwood 15.72 2
20 1129 Chandan Dhillon Southpointe Academy 16.92 4
21 1040 Tianna Markin Langley Must 17.40 2
22 1001 Camryn Toney Kajaks Track 18.83 1

Girls 13 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Prelims Finals
=========================================================================
Finals

1 1023 Caroline Gillespie Langley Must 13.62 13.64
2 995 Georgia Lam Kajaks Track 14.00 13.67
3 1168 Hannah Morrison St. John's School 13.83 14.01
4 928 Emma Rastad Collingwood 14.06 14.08
5 1048 Megan Shane Langley Must 14.37 14.13
6 1060 Andi Belland NorWesters 14.15 14.26
7 1069 Anna Goodwin NorWesters 14.41 14.36

Preliminaries
8 1078 Raquelle Todd NorWesters 14.47
9 1076 Simone Slipper NorWesters 14.59

10 1075 Jenna Sim NorWesters 14.78
11 1146 Natasha Sharma Southpointe Academy 14.86
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2012 NorWesters Elementaries Meet - 5/5/2012 to 5/6/2012
Swangard Stadium, Burnaby B.C.

Results

....Girls 13 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
12 1034 Hannah Lindsay Langley Must 14.96
13 1159 Julia Ho St. John's School 15.03
14 922 Meghan McMurray Collingwood 15.12
15 1052 Rachel Trummler Langley Must 15.35
16 1057 Holly Wilkinson Langley Must 15.36
17 985 Bailey Brodie Kajaks Track 15.44
18 1080 Sydney Tonner NorWesters 15.48
19 931 Oceana Sam Collingwood 15.72
20 1129 Chandan Dhillon Southpointe Academy 16.92
21 1040 Tianna Markin Langley Must 17.40
22 1001 Camryn Toney Kajaks Track 18.83

Girls 11 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals H#
============================================================================
Finals

1 1047 Teagan Richardson Langley Must 31.55 1
2 887 Anna Parsakish Burnaby Striders 31.77 1
3 1042 Madilyn Melnychuk Langley Must 32.19 2
4 1124 Cassidy Clisby Southpointe Academy 33.58 1
5 1056 Emily White Langley Must 34.05 2
6 1084 Adelia Bailey Ocean Athletics 34.22 1
7 1024 Sage Gladiuk Langley Must 34.29 2
8 1062 Mia Camazzola NorWesters 36.90 2
9 1035 Genevieve Marcotte Langley Must 38.47 1

10 1061 Amanda Berzins NorWesters 39.56 1

Girls 12 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals H#
============================================================================

1 1068 Kristie Elliot NorWesters 29.83 29.93 1
2 895 Sienna Lenz Chilliwack 30.12 2
3 1170 Sophia Pelayo-Mazz St. John's School 30.67 1
4 946 Jade Krieser Coq. Cheetahs 31.42 2
5 1179 Alexa Robichaud Unattached B 32.64 2
6 898 Morgan Border Collingwood 32.76 2
7 1119 Hannah Trudeau South Fraser 33.16 2
8 1070 Cindy Jung NorWesters 33.21 1
9 992 Anna Gao Kajaks Track 34.62 2

10 1067 Nadia Duynstee NorWesters 36.69 35.03 1
11 1013 Lauren Chandra Langley Must 36.48 2
-- 884 Tristene Lictawa Burnaby Striders SCR

Girls 13 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals H#
============================================================================

1 1183 Marie Louise Forsy Vancouver TH 28.42 1
2 1168 Hannah Morrison St. John's School 28.63 3
3 928 Emma Rastad Collingwood 29.51 29.11 1
4 1114 Lauren Vanee Royal City T 29.28 2
5 1146 Natasha Sharma Southpointe Academy 30.29 3
6 1076 Simone Slipper NorWesters 31.46 30.38 1
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2012 NorWesters Elementaries Meet - 5/5/2012 to 5/6/2012
Swangard Stadium, Burnaby B.C.

Results

....Girls 13 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash
7 1004 Catherine Ylo Kajaks Track 30.97 2
8 1034 Hannah Lindsay Langley Must 31.23 2
9 1045 Jade Nemeth Langley Must 31.28 2

10 985 Bailey Brodie Kajaks Track 31.31 3
11 1080 Sydney Tonner NorWesters 31.38 2
12 1052 Rachel Trummler Langley Must 32.22 3
13 1057 Holly Wilkinson Langley Must 33.17 1
14 1129 Chandan Dhillon Southpointe Academy 35.09 1

Girls 12 Year Olds 300 Meter Dash
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 895 Sienna Lenz Chilliwack 48.03
2 1170 Sophia Pelayo-Mazz St. John's School 48.82
3 946 Jade Krieser Coq. Cheetahs 50.22
4 1055 Kayla Weltzin Langley Must 52.66
5 1179 Alexa Robichaud Unattached B 53.08
6 1119 Hannah Trudeau South Fraser 53.79
7 955 Brielle Reaume Coq. Cheetahs 53.92
8 1167 Sophie Monk St. John's School 1:00.63

-- 1013 Lauren Chandra Langley Must SCR

Girls 13 Year Olds 300 Meter Dash
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1012 Megan Champoux Langley Must 45.14
2 1168 Hannah Morrison St. John's School 45.95
3 928 Emma Rastad Collingwood 46.19 46.60
4 1029 Brooke Hoolsema Langley Must 48.10
5 1075 Jenna Sim NorWesters 51.81 49.56
6 922 Meghan McMurray Collingwood 51.76
7 1139 Meaghan Mackenzie Southpointe Academy 55.85

-- 997 Montana Lewis Kajaks Track SCR
-- 908 Olivia Emri Collingwood SCR

Girls 9 Year Olds 600 Meter Run
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1032 Mireya Klassen Langley Must 2:14.99
2 1127 Ciana Dawydiuck-Cl Southpointe Academy 2:18.05
3 923 Sara Ndlovu-Fraser Collingwood 2:23.90
4 1112 Riley Storms Royal City T 2:48.10
5 919 Jasmine Lee Collingwood 3:02.62
6 897 Jamie Border Collingwood 3:09.34

Girls 10 Year Olds 600 Meter Run
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1027 Holly Harrison Langley Must 2:02.50
2 1082 Mia Zurkovic NorWesters 2:12.59 2:02.98
3 968 Marquesis Haintz Golden Ears 2:03.00 2:05.16
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2012 NorWesters Elementaries Meet - 5/5/2012 to 5/6/2012
Swangard Stadium, Burnaby B.C.

Results

....Girls 10 Year Olds 600 Meter Run
4 1091 Maya Kobylanski Ocean Athletics 2:08.04
5 1184 Shaunika Suriya Vancouver TH 2:10.94 2:11.58
6 977 Emily Pretzer Golden Ears 2:16.89
7 891 Tara Treagus Caulfeild El 2:28.80

Girls 11 Year Olds 600 Meter Run
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1099 Cayla Smith Ocean Athletics 1:57.12 1:53.60
2 1087 Rori Denness Ocean Athletics 2:06.17
3 1041 Samantha Matthewma Langley Must 2:07.18
4 951 Elisa Morrison Coq. Cheetahs 2:08.29
5 1084 Adelia Bailey Ocean Athletics 2:08.74
6 1033 Kalea Leighton Langley Must 2:09.33
7 1010 Grace Chalk Langley Must 2:11.85
8 1015 Meghan Daniell Langley Must 2:13.09
9 1061 Amanda Berzins NorWesters 2:23.86

Girls 12 Year Olds 800 Meter Run
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 946 Jade Krieser Coq. Cheetahs 2:38.11
2 1098 Haley Ribeiro Ocean Athletics 2:43.23
3 1018 Makenna Dieterich Langley Must 2:48.22
4 899 Alexa Bossley Collingwood 2:55.27
5 1013 Lauren Chandra Langley Must 2:57.57
6 898 Morgan Border Collingwood 2:58.19
7 1055 Kayla Weltzin Langley Must 2:59.47
8 1067 Nadia Duynstee NorWesters 2:59.73

Girls 13 Year Olds 800 Meter Run
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1029 Brooke Hoolsema Langley Must 2:31.42
2 1069 Anna Goodwin NorWesters 2:36.88 2:38.02
3 1000 Lauren McKay Kajaks Track 2:43.85
4 970 Jamie Hennessey Golden Ears 2:53.00 2:49.18
5 1051 Jenna Stea Langley Must 2:51.40
6 904 Charlotte Campbell Collingwood 3:04.34 2:54.82
7 1139 Meaghan Mackenzie Southpointe Academy 3:21.37 2:58.64
8 1173 Audrey Tsai St. John's School 3:06.67

Girls 9 Year Olds 1000 Meter Run
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1019 Mya Ellis Langley Must 4:42.28
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2012 NorWesters Elementaries Meet - 5/5/2012 to 5/6/2012
Swangard Stadium, Burnaby B.C.

Results

Girls 10 Year Olds 1000 Meter Run
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 968 Marquesis Haintz Golden Ears 3:40.00 3:46.89
2 1184 Shaunika Suriya Vancouver TH 4:22.83 3:56.58

Girls 11 Year Olds 1000 Meter Run
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1099 Cayla Smith Ocean Athletics 3:27.55 3:28.21
2 1094 Hannah Milic Ocean Athletics 3:42.00 3:37.48
3 1044 Brooke Mussche Langley Must 3:39.41
4 1089 Elizabeth Gin Ocean Athletics 3:50.72
5 951 Elisa Morrison Coq. Cheetahs 3:59.44
6 1033 Kalea Leighton Langley Must 4:01.90
7 1010 Grace Chalk Langley Must 4:05.55
8 1020 Riley Ellis Langley Must 4:24.23

Girls 12 Year Olds 1200 Meter Run
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1098 Haley Ribeiro Ocean Athletics 4:20.50
2 1018 Makenna Dieterich Langley Must 4:25.20
3 1113 Grace Vanee Royal City T 4:30.22
4 899 Alexa Bossley Collingwood 4:45.99

Girls 13 Year Olds 1200 Meter Run
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1029 Brooke Hoolsema Langley Must 4:02.71
2 1000 Lauren McKay Kajaks Track 4:17.13
3 1045 Jade Nemeth Langley Must 4:20.10
4 1114 Lauren Vanee Royal City T 4:23.24
5 970 Jamie Hennessey Golden Ears 4:23.53
6 1090 Carly Good Ocean Athletics 4:27.26
7 904 Charlotte Campbell Collingwood 4:39.43
8 908 Olivia Emri Collingwood 4:42.75
9 1104 Kathryn Bos Royal City T 4:42.78

10 914 Gabrielle Johnston Collingwood 4:45.29
11 1139 Meaghan Mackenzie Southpointe Academy 5:04.35

Girls 9 Year Olds 4x60 Meter Relay 60 M Shuttle
=========================================================================

Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 Collingwood Jr. School 'A' 46.78

Girls 10 Year Olds 4x60 Meter Relay 60 M Shuttle
=========================================================================

Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 Golden Ears 'A' 44.91
2 Langley Mustangs 2009 'A' 47.13
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2012 NorWesters Elementaries Meet - 5/5/2012 to 5/6/2012
Swangard Stadium, Burnaby B.C.

Results

Girls 11 Year Olds 4x60 Meter Relay 60 M Shuttle
=========================================================================

Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 Ocean Athletics 'A' 40.23
2 Langley Mustangs 2009 'A' 40.99

Girls 10 Year Olds 4x100 Meter Relay
=========================================================================

Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 Golden Ears 'A' 1:06.89
2 Collingwood Jr. School 'A' 1:11.49

Girls 11 Year Olds 4x100 Meter Relay
=========================================================================

Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 Langley Mustangs 2009 'A' 1:03.13
2 Ocean Athletics 'A' 1:05.69
3 Langley Mustangs 2009 'B' 1:06.53
4 Southpointe Academy 'A' 1:06.74

-- NorWesters 'A' SCR

Girls 12 Year Olds 4x100 Meter Relay
=========================================================================

Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 Langley Mustangs 2009 'A' 1:02.83
2 Burnaby Striders 'A' 1:03.83
3 Collingwood Jr. School 'A' 1:05.10
4 NorWesters 'A' 1:00.54 1:05.58

Girls 13 Year Olds 4x100 Meter Relay
=========================================================================

Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 Kajaks Track & Field Club 'A' 55.81
1) 995 Georgia Lam 2) 985 Bailey Brodie
3) 1004 Catherine Ylo 4) 1001 Camryn Toney

2 NorWesters 'A' 56.39
3 NorWesters 'B' 57.13
4 Langley Mustangs 2009 'A' 57.71
5 St. John's School 'A' 59.52
6 Collingwood Jr. School 'A' 1:00.08

1) 928 Emma Rastad 2) 916 Maddie Landell
3) 1063 Charlotte Campbell 4) 922 Meghan McMurray

7 Collingwood Jr. School 'B' 1:03.31
1) 921 Stephanie Liu 2) 931 Oceana Sam
3) 906 Taylor Danzig 4) 912 Joy Hou

-- Southpointe Academy 'A' SCR

Girls 12 Year Olds Distance Medley
=========================================================================

Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 Langley Mustangs 2009 'A' 3:39.18



NorWesters T&F Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 9:19 AM 5/7/2012 Page 12

2012 NorWesters Elementaries Meet - 5/5/2012 to 5/6/2012
Swangard Stadium, Burnaby B.C.

Results

Girls 13 Year Olds Distance Medley
=========================================================================

Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 Kajaks Track & Field Club 'A' 3:28.53
1) 1000 Lauren McKay 2) 995 Georgia Lam
3) 985 Bailey Brodie 4) 1004 Catherine Ylo

2 St. John's School 'A' 3:35.44
3 Langley Mustangs 2009 'A' 3:36.61

Girls 10 Year Olds High Jump
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1117 Eniko Sara South Fraser 1.28m
2 929 Julia Rastad Collingwood 1.30m 1.25m
3 975 Chisom Obioha Golden Ears 1.15m
4 894 Marin Lenz Chilliwack J1.15m
5 1082 Mia Zurkovic NorWesters 1.20m 1.10m
5 1120 Olivia Van Ryswyk South Fraser 1.10m
7 1088 Nicolett Duchesne Ocean Athletics J1.10m
8 1184 Shaunika Suriya Vancouver TH 1.20m J1.10m
8 1027 Holly Harrison Langley Must J1.10m

10 932 Lilah Sawers Collingwood 1.05m

Girls 11 Year Olds High Jump
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1043 Natalia Monro Langley Must 1.38m
2 980 Tavia Rowell Golden Ears 1.25m
3 1087 Rori Denness Ocean Athletics 1.20m
4 1049 Emily Smith Langley Must 1.15m
4 887 Anna Parsakish Burnaby Striders 1.11m 1.15m
6 1015 Meghan Daniell Langley Must J1.15m
7 1062 Mia Camazzola NorWesters 1.30m J1.15m
8 1084 Adelia Bailey Ocean Athletics 1.10m
9 1111 Jenevieve Patry-Sm Royal City T 1.05m J1.10m

Girls 12 Year Olds High Jump
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1013 Lauren Chandra Langley Must 1.30m
1 1105 Sarah Forgie Royal City T 1.30m
3 1068 Kristie Elliot NorWesters 1.30m 1.25m
3 1170 Sophia Pelayo-Mazz St. John's School 1.25m
3 1167 Sophie Monk St. John's School 1.25m
3 895 Sienna Lenz Chilliwack 1.25m
3 1098 Haley Ribeiro Ocean Athletics 1.25m
8 1070 Cindy Jung NorWesters 1.25m 1.20m
8 1018 Makenna Dieterich Langley Must 1.20m

10 955 Brielle Reaume Coq. Cheetahs 1.10m
10 1174 Madison Yip St. John's School 1.10m
-- 993 Leah Hartwell Kajaks Track 1.25m DNF
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Results

Girls 13 Year Olds High Jump
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 962 Hana Tyndall Coq. Cheetahs 1.40m
2 1023 Caroline Gillespie Langley Must J1.40m
3 1080 Sydney Tonner NorWesters J1.40m
4 906 Taylor Danzig Collingwood 1.35m
5 1078 Raquelle Todd NorWesters 1.45m J1.35m
6 928 Emma Rastad Collingwood 1.45m 1.30m
7 931 Oceana Sam Collingwood 1.10m J1.30m
8 1069 Anna Goodwin NorWesters 1.40m J1.30m
9 1060 Andi Belland NorWesters 1.35m J1.30m

10 1012 Megan Champoux Langley Must 1.25m
-- 1168 Hannah Morrison St. John's School FAIL

Girls 9 Year Olds Long Jump
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1181 Chloe J Cady Vancouver TH 3.07m
2 990 Anna Cathcart Kajaks Track 3.02m
3 923 Sara Ndlovu-Fraser Collingwood 2.76m
4 1032 Mireya Klassen Langley Must 2.73m
5 1182 Isabelle Forsyth Vancouver TH 2.67m
6 1019 Mya Ellis Langley Must 2.64m
7 1164 Katelyn Marsh St. John's School 2.44m
8 905 Charlotte Connel Collingwood 2.30m
9 913 Olivia Huebner Collingwood 2.27m

10 901 Megan Bruk Collingwood 2.25m
11 1026 Natalie Hagyard Langley Must 2.15m
-- 930 Alicia Rutledge Collingwood FOUL
-- 1127 Ciana Dawydiuck-Cl Southpointe Academy FOUL
-- 915 Yasmine Karim Collingwood FOUL

Girls 10 Year Olds Long Jump
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1117 Eniko Sara South Fraser 3.43m
2 1184 Shaunika Suriya Vancouver TH 3.31m 3.30m
3 1120 Olivia Van Ryswyk South Fraser 3.27m
4 929 Julia Rastad Collingwood 3.20m 3.19m
5 1088 Nicolett Duchesne Ocean Athletics 3.16m
5 968 Marquesis Haintz Golden Ears 2.98m 3.16m
7 894 Marin Lenz Chilliwack 3.13m
8 1095 Angela Peters Ocean Athletics 3.09m
9 950 Kianna McIntyre Coq. Cheetahs 2.69m

10 896 Dorreh Assadi Collingwood 2.34m 2.53m
11 932 Lilah Sawers Collingwood 2.51m
12 976 Aoife Odwyer Golden Ears 2.50m
13 971 Sydney Hennessey Golden Ears 2.29m
14 1037 Emma Markin Langley Must 2.25m



NorWesters T&F Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 9:19 AM 5/7/2012 Page 14
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Results

Girls 11 Year Olds Long Jump
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1043 Natalia Monro Langley Must 4.13m
2 887 Anna Parsakish Burnaby Striders 3.68m 3.62m
3 1042 Madilyn Melnychuk Langley Must 3.59m
4 1041 Samantha Matthewma Langley Must 3.40m
5 1124 Cassidy Clisby Southpointe Academy 3.38m
6 980 Tavia Rowell Golden Ears 3.37m
7 1047 Teagan Richardson Langley Must 3.32m
8 1084 Adelia Bailey Ocean Athletics 3.29m
9 1148 Sophia Strang Southpointe Academy 3.28m

10 1044 Brooke Mussche Langley Must 3.26m
11 1054 Danielle Waller Langley Must 3.25m
12 1038 Jessie Markin Langley Must 3.19m
13 1033 Kalea Leighton Langley Must 3.16m
14 1056 Emily White Langley Must 2.96m
14 1087 Rori Denness Ocean Athletics 2.96m
16 1020 Riley Ellis Langley Must 2.86m
17 1062 Mia Camazzola NorWesters 2.92m 2.75m
18 924 Isabella Parker Collingwood 2.70m
19 1061 Amanda Berzins NorWesters 2.65m
20 951 Elisa Morrison Coq. Cheetahs 2.57m
21 1035 Genevieve Marcotte Langley Must 2.52m
22 991 Sejal Dickerson Kajaks Track 2.48m
23 1151 Catherine Zuo Southpointe Academy 2.42m
24 1039 Mollie Markin Langley Must 2.34m
25 1094 Hannah Milic Ocean Athletics 3.02m 2.33m
-- 1089 Elizabeth Gin Ocean Athletics FOUL
-- 1024 Sage Gladiuk Langley Must FOUL
-- 1143 Solana Redway-Ziol Southpointe Academy FOUL
-- 1130 Gauri Gadey Southpointe Academy FOUL

Girls 12 Year Olds Long Jump
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 895 Sienna Lenz Chilliwack 4.26m
2 1013 Lauren Chandra Langley Must 3.85m
3 1068 Kristie Elliot NorWesters 4.03m 3.81m
4 1055 Kayla Weltzin Langley Must 3.64m
5 1098 Haley Ribeiro Ocean Athletics 3.56m
6 1105 Sarah Forgie Royal City T 3.53m
7 946 Jade Krieser Coq. Cheetahs 3.51m
8 1007 Sabrina Anderson Langley Must 3.48m
9 1018 Makenna Dieterich Langley Must 3.35m

10 1067 Nadia Duynstee NorWesters 3.39m 3.29m
11 1070 Cindy Jung NorWesters 3.58m 3.21m
12 934 Tiffany Yee Collingwood 2.62m 3.08m
13 955 Brielle Reaume Coq. Cheetahs 3.06m
14 1161 Bea Kralji St. John's School 2.86m
-- 1170 Sophia Pelayo-Mazz St. John's School FOUL
-- 1053 Jessica Urban Langley Must DNF
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Girls 13 Year Olds Long Jump
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1183 Marie Louise Forsy Vancouver TH 4.45m
2 1168 Hannah Morrison St. John's School 4.38m
3 928 Emma Rastad Collingwood 3.91m 4.37m
4 1060 Andi Belland NorWesters 4.15m
5 985 Bailey Brodie Kajaks Track 3.96m
6 1069 Anna Goodwin NorWesters 3.82m 3.94m
7 1023 Caroline Gillespie Langley Must 3.91m
8 1078 Raquelle Todd NorWesters 3.58m 3.90m
9 1001 Camryn Toney Kajaks Track 3.82m

10 1012 Megan Champoux Langley Must 3.79m
11 1004 Catherine Ylo Kajaks Track 3.64m
12 1075 Jenna Sim NorWesters 3.75m 3.62m
13 904 Charlotte Campbell Collingwood 3.50m
14 1080 Sydney Tonner NorWesters 3.49m
15 1057 Holly Wilkinson Langley Must 3.37m
16 912 Joy Hou Collingwood 3.29m
17 921 Stephanie Liu Collingwood 3.26m
18 1051 Jenna Stea Langley Must 3.15m
19 1104 Kathryn Bos Royal City T 3.12m
20 1139 Meaghan Mackenzie Southpointe Academy 2.39m 3.09m
21 1040 Tianna Markin Langley Must 2.92m

Girls 9 Year Olds Shot Put 2kg
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 984 Jasmin Bhandal Kajaks Track 5.36m
2 1182 Isabelle Forsyth Vancouver TH 5.20m
3 915 Yasmine Karim Collingwood 3.32m
4 930 Alicia Rutledge Collingwood 3.15m
5 1181 Chloe J Cady Vancouver TH 2.79m

Girls 10 Year Olds Shot Put 2kg
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1117 Eniko Sara South Fraser 6.17m
2 929 Julia Rastad Collingwood 6.53m 5.95m
3 894 Marin Lenz Chilliwack 5.51m
4 978 Amanda Reaume Golden Ears 4.77m 5.38m
5 1184 Shaunika Suriya Vancouver TH 4.93m 4.85m
6 1095 Angela Peters Ocean Athletics 4.53m
7 1120 Olivia Van Ryswyk South Fraser 3.99m
8 1126 Hunter Cuthbert Southpointe Academy 3.98m
9 1037 Emma Markin Langley Must 3.28m

-- 896 Dorreh Assadi Collingwood 4.29m FOUL
-- 950 Kianna McIntyre Coq. Cheetahs FOUL

Girls 11 Year Olds Shot Put 2Kg
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1043 Natalia Monro Langley Must 8.04m
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Results

....Girls 11 Year Olds Shot Put 2Kg
2 980 Tavia Rowell Golden Ears 7.93m
3 1111 Jenevieve Patry-Sm Royal City T 4.44m 7.31m
4 1087 Rori Denness Ocean Athletics 6.49m
5 1015 Meghan Daniell Langley Must 6.44m
6 1014 Jaydia Chmelyk Langley Must 5.76m
7 1038 Jessie Markin Langley Must 5.55m
8 1039 Mollie Markin Langley Must 4.86m

-- 1062 Mia Camazzola NorWesters DNF
-- 1061 Amanda Berzins NorWesters DNF
-- 1130 Gauri Gadey Southpointe Academy DNF
-- 1124 Cassidy Clisby Southpointe Academy DNF

Girls 12 Year Olds Shot Put 3Kg
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1125 Chloe Cuthbert Southpointe Academy 7.86m
2 1179 Alexa Robichaud Unattached B 6.27m
3 895 Sienna Lenz Chilliwack 6.19m
4 1018 Makenna Dieterich Langley Must 5.82m
5 1157 Sheetal Goyal St. John's School 5.45m
6 1160 Ashley Jung St. John's School 5.20m
7 1068 Kristie Elliot NorWesters 5.14m
8 1013 Lauren Chandra Langley Must 5.10m
9 1067 Nadia Duynstee NorWesters 4.97m

10 911 Caitlin Gordon Collingwood 4.65m
11 986 Makenzie Campbell Kajaks Track 4.59m
-- 954 Yasmine Parra Coq. Cheetahs DNF

Girls 13 Year Olds Shot Put 3kg
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1001 Camryn Toney Kajaks Track 7.71m
2 928 Emma Rastad Collingwood 7.04m 7.62m
3 1080 Sydney Tonner NorWesters 7.60m
4 1076 Simone Slipper NorWesters 5.48m 7.34m
5 1023 Caroline Gillespie Langley Must 7.27m
6 1075 Jenna Sim NorWesters 6.05m
7 1173 Audrey Tsai St. John's School 5.82m
8 1114 Lauren Vanee Royal City T 5.33m
9 1069 Anna Goodwin NorWesters 5.00m

10 1040 Tianna Markin Langley Must 4.73m

Girls 10 Year Olds Discus Throw 750g
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 929 Julia Rastad Collingwood 12.94m
2 1184 Shaunika Suriya Vancouver TH 10.54m
3 894 Marin Lenz Chilliwack 10.03m
4 968 Marquesis Haintz Golden Ears 7.77m
5 978 Amanda Reaume Golden Ears 7.72m
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Girls 11 Year Olds Discus Throw 750g
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 969 Mateya Haintz Golden Ears 17.73m 21.44m
2 1087 Rori Denness Ocean Athletics 16.51m
3 1111 Jenevieve Patry-Sm Royal City T 13.01m

Girls 12 Year Olds Discus Throw 750Kg
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1179 Alexa Robichaud Unattached B 17.59m
2 895 Sienna Lenz Chilliwack 17.53m
3 1068 Kristie Elliot NorWesters 15.93m
4 1125 Chloe Cuthbert Southpointe Academy 15.51m
5 1157 Sheetal Goyal St. John's School 15.40m
6 1160 Ashley Jung St. John's School 10.58m
7 1070 Cindy Jung NorWesters 10.05m
8 1067 Nadia Duynstee NorWesters 9.83m

Girls 13 Year Olds Discus Throw 750g
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1183 Marie Louise Forsy Vancouver TH 25.00m
2 1001 Camryn Toney Kajaks Track 18.18m
3 1076 Simone Slipper NorWesters 16.93m 17.56m
4 1104 Kathryn Bos Royal City T 16.66m
5 1173 Audrey Tsai St. John's School 14.38m

Boys 9 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
============================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Prelims H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries

1 1180 Harjoven Sidhu Unattached B 9.98q 1
2 957 Cameron Slaymaker Coq. Cheetahs 10.04q 2
3 989 Ignazio Cantarella Kajaks Track 10.14q 1
4 893 Brandt Lenz Chilliwack 10.16q 1
5 925 Solomon Poulter Collingwood 10.59q 2
6 907 Luke Emri Collingwood 10.77q 2
7 982 Jacob Wadhwani Golden Ears 10.88q 2
8 1092 Brandon Kreisler Ocean Athletics 10.93q 2
9 1134 Nolan Gray Southpointe Academy 11.62 1

10 917 Joey Leblanc Collingwood 11.73 2
11 1175 Leon Zhang St. John's School 12.52 2
12 1141 Prabir Mangat Southpointe Academy 12.82 1

Boys 9 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Prelims Finals
=========================================================================
Finals

1 957 Cameron Slaymaker Coq. Cheetahs 10.04 9.95
2 893 Brandt Lenz Chilliwack 10.16 10.16
3 1180 Harjoven Sidhu Unattached B 9.98 10.22



NorWesters T&F Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 9:19 AM 5/7/2012 Page 18

2012 NorWesters Elementaries Meet - 5/5/2012 to 5/6/2012
Swangard Stadium, Burnaby B.C.

Results

....Boys 9 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
4 989 Ignazio Cantarella Kajaks Track 10.14 10.26
5 925 Solomon Poulter Collingwood 10.59 10.56
6 982 Jacob Wadhwani Golden Ears 10.88 10.59
7 1092 Brandon Kreisler Ocean Athletics 10.93 10.95
8 907 Luke Emri Collingwood 10.77 11.00

Preliminaries
9 1134 Nolan Gray Southpointe Academy 11.62

10 917 Joey Leblanc Collingwood 11.73
11 1175 Leon Zhang St. John's School 12.52
12 1141 Prabir Mangat Southpointe Academy 12.82

Boys 10 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
============================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Prelims H#
============================================================================

1 1131 Christopher Gan Southpointe Academy 9.61q 3
2 965 Nicholas Aron Golden Ears 9.62q 2
3 949 Alex Malcic Coq. Cheetahs 9.64q 3
4 1178 Stephen Moore Unattached B 9.81q 1
5 1079 Evan Tonner NorWesters 10.07q 3
6 938 Erik Iversen Coq. Cheetahs 10.10q 3
7 1066 Cameron Duguid NorWesters 10.09 10.14q 1
8 987 Matthias Campbell Kajaks Track 10.20q 1
9 1028 Brayden Hertz Langley Must 10.47 2

10 963 Mitchell Watson Coq. Cheetahs 10.49 2
11 939 Adrian Jelenici Coq. Cheetahs 10.51 2
12 947 Trevor Kristiansen Coq. Cheetahs 10.81 1
13 1150 Anthony Villareal Southpointe Academy 10.83 3
14 1064 Steven Chung NorWesters 10.89 3
15 1171 Tyler Sutton St. John's School 11.06 3
16 1077 Essiyas Tessema NorWesters 11.33 1
17 1165 Graham Maude St. John's School 11.46 2
18 1138 Ali Jafri Southpointe Academy 11.50 2

Boys 10 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Prelims Finals
=========================================================================
Finals

1 965 Nicholas Aron Golden Ears 9.62 9.47
2 1131 Christopher Gan Southpointe Academy 9.61 9.51
3 1178 Stephen Moore Unattached B 9.81 9.52
4 949 Alex Malcic Coq. Cheetahs 9.64 9.62
5 938 Erik Iversen Coq. Cheetahs 10.10 10.06
6 1066 Cameron Duguid NorWesters 10.14 10.36

Preliminaries
5 1079 Evan Tonner NorWesters 10.07
8 987 Matthias Campbell Kajaks Track 10.20
9 1028 Brayden Hertz Langley Must 10.47

10 963 Mitchell Watson Coq. Cheetahs 10.49
11 939 Adrian Jelenici Coq. Cheetahs 10.51
12 947 Trevor Kristiansen Coq. Cheetahs 10.81
13 1150 Anthony Villareal Southpointe Academy 10.83
14 1064 Steven Chung NorWesters 10.89
15 1171 Tyler Sutton St. John's School 11.06
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Results

....Boys 10 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
16 1077 Essiyas Tessema NorWesters 11.33
17 1165 Graham Maude St. John's School 11.46
18 1138 Ali Jafri Southpointe Academy 11.50

Boys 11 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
============================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Prelims H#
============================================================================

1 1108 Max Jones Royal City T 8.97q 2
2 1103 Jeremy Belcher Royal City T 9.22q 2
3 1177 K-J Mensah Unattached B 9.31q 1
4 886 Chidubem Nkoloagu Burnaby Striders 9.32q 2
5 1503 Josiah Perovich Unattached B 9.35q 3
6 961 Simi Taylor-Lewis Coq. Cheetahs 9.99 9.59q 2
7 902 Sean Buckles Collingwood 10.08 9.61q 2
8 1107 Ryan Jensen Royal City T 9.75q 1
9 1101 Jesaiah Penson-McC Peace Arch 9.44 10.15 1

10 1166 Conrad McCallum St. John's School 10.17 2
11 918 Tom Leblanc Collingwood 10.37 2
12 974 Harrison Longhi Golden Ears 10.39 1
13 936 Jarrett Chong Coq. Cheetahs 10.21 10.65 1
14 1140 Arjun Mangat Southpointe Academy 10.70 1
15 1074 Sam Riddell NorWesters 10.87 11.18 1
16 1123 Niclaus Cheetham Southpointe Academy 11.82 1

Boys 11 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Prelims Finals
=========================================================================
Finals

1 1108 Max Jones Royal City T 8.97 8.94
2 1177 K-J Mensah Unattached B 9.31 9.13
3 1103 Jeremy Belcher Royal City T 9.22 9.22
4 886 Chidubem Nkoloagu Burnaby Striders 9.32 9.39
5 1503 Josiah Perovich Unattached B 9.35 9.49
6 902 Sean Buckles Collingwood 9.61 9.63
7 1107 Ryan Jensen Royal City T 9.75 9.64
8 961 Simi Taylor-Lewis Coq. Cheetahs 9.59 9.72

Preliminaries
9 1101 Jesaiah Penson-McC Peace Arch 10.15

10 1166 Conrad McCallum St. John's School 10.17
11 918 Tom Leblanc Collingwood 10.37
12 974 Harrison Longhi Golden Ears 10.39
13 936 Jarrett Chong Coq. Cheetahs 10.65
14 1140 Arjun Mangat Southpointe Academy 10.70
15 1074 Sam Riddell NorWesters 11.18
16 1123 Niclaus Cheetham Southpointe Academy 11.82

Boys 9 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Prelims H#
============================================================================

1 1180 Harjoven Sidhu Unattached B 16.99q 1
2 989 Ignazio Cantarella Kajaks Track 17.10q 2
3 893 Brandt Lenz Chilliwack 17.23q 1
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....Boys 9 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
4 900 Jaden Bossley Collingwood 17.37q 2
5 1110 David Patry-Smith Royal City T 18.15q 2
6 1121 Carson Almrud Southpointe Academy 18.26q 2
7 1059 Scott Magrath Larson Elementary 18.50q 1
8 917 Joey Leblanc Collingwood 19.77q 1
9 933 Justin Yee Collingwood 20.15 2

Boys 9 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Prelims Finals
=========================================================================
Finals

1 1180 Harjoven Sidhu Unattached B 16.99 16.69
2 893 Brandt Lenz Chilliwack 17.23 16.85
3 989 Ignazio Cantarella Kajaks Track 17.10 17.01
4 900 Jaden Bossley Collingwood 17.37 17.71
5 1110 David Patry-Smith Royal City T 18.15 17.78
6 1121 Carson Almrud Southpointe Academy 18.26 18.08
7 1059 Scott Magrath Larson Elementary 18.50 18.55

Preliminaries
8 917 Joey Leblanc Collingwood 19.77
9 933 Justin Yee Collingwood 20.15

Boys 10 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Prelims H#
============================================================================

1 1178 Stephen Moore Unattached B 15.48q 1
2 937 Nicholas Contreras Coq. Cheetahs 15.54q 1
3 965 Nicholas Aron Golden Ears 15.63q 3
4 949 Alex Malcic Coq. Cheetahs 15.80q 2
5 1016 Nathan Demian Langley Must 15.94q 3
6 1187 Jasroop Sarana NorWesters 15.95q 3
7 1066 Cameron Duguid NorWesters 16.04 16.27q 1
8 987 Matthias Campbell Kajaks Track 16.42q 1
9 944 Tyler Klimos Coq. Cheetahs 16.99 1

10 1136 Aidan Harris Southpointe Academy 17.27 2
11 1150 Anthony Villareal Southpointe Academy 17.39 2
12 1116 Fraser McKay South Fraser 17.44 2
13 939 Adrian Jelenici Coq. Cheetahs 17.58 3
14 943 Nicolas Klimos Coq. Cheetahs 17.65 2
15 947 Trevor Kristiansen Coq. Cheetahs 17.67 2
16 1077 Essiyas Tessema NorWesters 18.66 3
17 1171 Tyler Sutton St. John's School 18.83 2
18 1017 Kekelli Diaba Langley Must 19.36 1
19 1138 Ali Jafri Southpointe Academy 19.52 3

Boys 10 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Prelims Finals
=========================================================================
Finals

1 965 Nicholas Aron Golden Ears 15.63 15.38
2 1178 Stephen Moore Unattached B 15.48 15.47
3 937 Nicholas Contreras Coq. Cheetahs 15.54 15.77
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Results

....Boys 10 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
4 1187 Jasroop Sarana NorWesters 15.95 15.86
5 949 Alex Malcic Coq. Cheetahs 15.80 15.95
6 1016 Nathan Demian Langley Must 15.94 16.31
7 987 Matthias Campbell Kajaks Track 16.42 16.78
8 1066 Cameron Duguid NorWesters 16.27 16.79

Preliminaries
9 944 Tyler Klimos Coq. Cheetahs 16.99

10 1136 Aidan Harris Southpointe Academy 17.27
11 1150 Anthony Villareal Southpointe Academy 17.39
12 1116 Fraser McKay South Fraser 17.44
13 939 Adrian Jelenici Coq. Cheetahs 17.58
14 943 Nicolas Klimos Coq. Cheetahs 17.65
15 947 Trevor Kristiansen Coq. Cheetahs 17.67
16 1077 Essiyas Tessema NorWesters 18.66
17 1171 Tyler Sutton St. John's School 18.83
18 1017 Kekelli Diaba Langley Must 19.36
19 1138 Ali Jafri Southpointe Academy 19.52

Boys 11 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Prelims H#
============================================================================

1 1108 Max Jones Royal City T 15.76 14.49q 2
2 1177 K-J Mensah Unattached B 14.61q 2
3 886 Chidubem Nkoloagu Burnaby Striders 14.85q 2
4 1103 Jeremy Belcher Royal City T 15.16q 1
5 1122 Harrison Almrud Southpointe Academy 15.75q 1
6 1503 Josiah Perovich Unattached B 15.81q 2
7 1101 Jesaiah Penson-McC Peace Arch 15.20 16.11q 1
8 936 Jarrett Chong Coq. Cheetahs 16.29q 2
9 1100 Cole Watkins Ocean Athletics 16.43 1

10 935 Cameron Braidwood Coq. Cheetahs 16.72 1
11 1166 Conrad McCallum St. John's School 16.99 1
12 1128 Dominic Dawydiuck- Southpointe Academy 17.07 2
13 1140 Arjun Mangat Southpointe Academy 17.08 2
14 918 Tom Leblanc Collingwood 17.58 1
15 1074 Sam Riddell NorWesters 18.40 17.79 2
16 1123 Niclaus Cheetham Southpointe Academy 19.80 1

Boys 11 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Prelims Finals
=========================================================================
Finals

1 1108 Max Jones Royal City T 14.49 14.38
2 1177 K-J Mensah Unattached B 14.61 14.67
3 886 Chidubem Nkoloagu Burnaby Striders 14.85 14.69
4 1103 Jeremy Belcher Royal City T 15.16 14.82
5 1122 Harrison Almrud Southpointe Academy 15.75 15.13
6 1503 Josiah Perovich Unattached B 15.81 15.49
7 1101 Jesaiah Penson-McC Peace Arch 16.11 15.74
8 936 Jarrett Chong Coq. Cheetahs 16.29 16.16

Preliminaries
9 1100 Cole Watkins Ocean Athletics 16.43

10 935 Cameron Braidwood Coq. Cheetahs 16.72
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Results

....Boys 11 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
11 1166 Conrad McCallum St. John's School 16.99
12 1128 Dominic Dawydiuck- Southpointe Academy 17.07
13 1140 Arjun Mangat Southpointe Academy 17.08
14 918 Tom Leblanc Collingwood 17.58
15 1074 Sam Riddell NorWesters 17.79
16 1123 Niclaus Cheetham Southpointe Academy 19.80

Boys 12 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Prelims H#
============================================================================

1 1072 Liam Olsen NorWesters 13.56q 2
2 988 Egidio Cantarella Kajaks Track 13.98q 3
3 956 Amin Shahsavar Coq. Cheetahs 14.45q 3
4 1176 Nico DePaoli Unattached B 14.46q 1
5 967 Cole Deakin Golden Ears 14.74q 2
6 958 Kevin Smalcel Coq. Cheetahs 14.85q 3
7 1065 Angus Duguid NorWesters 14.76 14.89q 1
8 1163 Zachary Lo St. John's School 14.96q 1
9 1011 Luke Chalk Langley Must 15.01 3

10 885 Justine McCloskey Burnaby Striders 14.86 15.04 2
11 1085 Lucas Biffart Ocean Athletics 15.15 2
12 1106 Ian Hunter Royal City T 15.47 2
13 972 Nicholas Huliganga Golden Ears 15.50 1
14 940 Daniel Jelenici Coq. Cheetahs 15.69 1
15 953 Rajeev Parmar Coq. Cheetahs 16.50 15.75 3
16 892 Rowan Hamilton Chilliwack 15.83 1

Boys 12 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Prelims Finals
=========================================================================
Finals

1 1072 Liam Olsen NorWesters 13.56 13.54
2 988 Egidio Cantarella Kajaks Track 13.98 13.93
3 1176 Nico DePaoli Unattached B 14.46 14.24
4 956 Amin Shahsavar Coq. Cheetahs 14.45 14.45
5 967 Cole Deakin Golden Ears 14.74 14.79
6 958 Kevin Smalcel Coq. Cheetahs 14.85 14.89
7 1163 Zachary Lo St. John's School 14.96 14.92
8 1065 Angus Duguid NorWesters 14.89 15.14

Preliminaries
9 1011 Luke Chalk Langley Must 15.01

10 885 Justine McCloskey Burnaby Striders 15.04
11 1085 Lucas Biffart Ocean Athletics 15.15
12 1106 Ian Hunter Royal City T 15.47
13 972 Nicholas Huliganga Golden Ears 15.50
14 940 Daniel Jelenici Coq. Cheetahs 15.69
15 953 Rajeev Parmar Coq. Cheetahs 15.75
16 892 Rowan Hamilton Chilliwack 15.83
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Results

Boys 13 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================
Finals

1 1030 Nathan King Langley Must 13.44
2 981 Eric Villanueva Golden Ears 13.49
3 1003 Seth Wong-Hen Kajaks Track 13.51
4 1093 Joe Lunde Ocean Athletics 13.64
5 996 Jamieson Lee Kajaks Track 14.56

-- 1149 Matt Valastiak Southpointe Academy SCR
-- 1144 Thorsten Schaub Southpointe Academy SCR
-- 1025 Nathan Gregory Langley Must SCR
-- 1132 Jodveer Gill Southpointe Academy SCR

Boys 11 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals H#
============================================================================

1 1005 Lochlan Wilson Kamloops Tra 30.86 1
2 1103 Jeremy Belcher Royal City T 31.44 1
3 1108 Max Jones Royal City T 31.61 2
4 964 Matthew Phung Elite Track 32.36 1
5 1046 Ryan Oppenlander Langley Must 33.42 2
6 1187 Jasroop Sarana NorWesters 33.78 1
7 1503 Josiah Perovich Unattached B 34.39 2
8 1101 Jesaiah Penson-McC Peace Arch 34.55 2
9 961 Simi Taylor-Lewis Coq. Cheetahs 35.34 1

10 1074 Sam Riddell NorWesters 39.61 1
11 1135 Sartaj Grewal Southpointe Academy 39.94 1

Boys 12 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals H#
============================================================================

1 988 Egidio Cantarella Kajaks Track 28.40 1
2 1072 Liam Olsen NorWesters 28.78 2
3 967 Cole Deakin Golden Ears 30.20 1
4 1176 Nico DePaoli Unattached B 30.60 2
5 1085 Lucas Biffart Ocean Athletics 30.74 1
6 885 Justine McCloskey Burnaby Striders 31.33 31.40 1
7 958 Kevin Smalcel Coq. Cheetahs 31.77 1
8 892 Rowan Hamilton Chilliwack 31.93 2
9 1065 Angus Duguid NorWesters 31.10 32.04 1

10 1163 Zachary Lo St. John's School 32.18 2
10 1106 Ian Hunter Royal City T 32.18 1
12 940 Daniel Jelenici Coq. Cheetahs 32.57 2

Boys 13 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1003 Seth Wong-Hen Kajaks Track 28.01
2 1093 Joe Lunde Ocean Athletics 28.51
3 1073 Mackenzie Riddell NorWesters 30.56 30.42
4 996 Jamieson Lee Kajaks Track 31.18
5 1071 Jeremie Leclair NorWesters 38.47
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Results

Boys 12 Year Olds 300 Meter Dash
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1072 Liam Olsen NorWesters 47.73
2 1176 Nico DePaoli Unattached B 47.81
3 1083 Nicholas Zurkovic NorWesters 50.40 52.09
4 940 Daniel Jelenici Coq. Cheetahs 53.00
5 1022 Ethan Foster Langley Must 53.07
6 953 Rajeev Parmar Coq. Cheetahs 53.47
7 942 Dylan Klimos Coq. Cheetahs 1:01.83

Boys 13 Year Olds 300 Meter Dash
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1030 Nathan King Langley Must 44.02
2 1115 Roberto Pelayo-Maz St. Georges 45.28
3 1009 Paul Buckingham Langley Must 47.42
4 1073 Mackenzie Riddell NorWesters 47.93 47.47
5 1025 Nathan Gregory Langley Must 49.09

Boys 9 Year Olds 600 Meter Run
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 893 Brandt Lenz Chilliwack 2:01.85
2 1180 Harjoven Sidhu Unattached B 2:19.96
3 900 Jaden Bossley Collingwood 2:22.41
4 925 Solomon Poulter Collingwood 2:22.50
5 1147 Calvin Slinn Southpointe Academy 3:00.28

Boys 10 Year Olds 600 Meter Run
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 965 Nicholas Aron Golden Ears 1:55.36
2 1016 Nathan Demian Langley Must 1:56.25
3 1178 Stephen Moore Unattached B 2:03.07
4 1006 Felix Allen Langley Must 2:04.90
5 937 Nicholas Contreras Coq. Cheetahs 2:07.98
6 939 Adrian Jelenici Coq. Cheetahs 2:10.28
7 963 Mitchell Watson Coq. Cheetahs 2:10.98
8 1116 Fraser McKay South Fraser 2:11.77
9 1136 Aidan Harris Southpointe Academy 2:15.95

10 1079 Evan Tonner NorWesters 2:18.98
11 943 Nicolas Klimos Coq. Cheetahs 2:21.36
12 1188 Jared MacQueen Unattached B 2:21.40
13 941 Connor Kent Coq. Cheetahs 2:22.46
14 1171 Tyler Sutton St. John's School 2:33.71

Boys 11 Year Olds 600 Meter Run
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1503 Josiah Perovich Unattached B 1:58.98
2 1046 Ryan Oppenlander Langley Must 2:00.27
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Results

....Boys 11 Year Olds 600 Meter Run
3 964 Matthew Phung Elite Track 2:03.18
4 1103 Jeremy Belcher Royal City T 2:03.98
5 1107 Ryan Jensen Royal City T 2:05.72
6 935 Cameron Braidwood Coq. Cheetahs 2:11.50
7 1166 Conrad McCallum St. John's School 2:12.62
8 1128 Dominic Dawydiuck- Southpointe Academy 2:18.83
9 1169 Liam Muth St. John's School 2:22.74

10 1154 Phillip Dumitriu St. John's School 2:22.81

Boys 12 Year Olds 800 Meter Run
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 940 Daniel Jelenici Coq. Cheetahs 2:34.16
2 1083 Nicholas Zurkovic NorWesters 2:43.87 2:34.37
3 953 Rajeev Parmar Coq. Cheetahs 2:39.02
4 1106 Ian Hunter Royal City T 2:49.01
5 942 Dylan Klimos Coq. Cheetahs 3:11.98

Boys 13 Year Olds 800 Meter Run
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1115 Roberto Pelayo-Maz St. Georges 2:26.32
2 1097 Dawson Ribeiro Ocean Athletics 2:32.16
3 998 Nathan Loewen Kajaks Track 2:32.73
4 999 Samuel Loewen Kajaks Track 2:34.26
5 888 Nima Parsakish Burnaby Striders 2:36.19
6 1009 Paul Buckingham Langley Must 2:38.44
7 889 Spencer Sherritt Burnaby Striders 2:52.06 2:38.94
8 890 Michael Treagus Caulfeild El 2:41.00 2:44.37

Boys 9 Year Olds 1000 Meter Run
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 957 Cameron Slaymaker Coq. Cheetahs 3:50.32
2 1096 Owen Pinto Ocean Athletics 3:52.72
3 982 Jacob Wadhwani Golden Ears 3:54.68
4 1180 Harjoven Sidhu Unattached B 4:08.46
5 900 Jaden Bossley Collingwood 4:09.80

Boys 10 Year Olds 1000 Meter Run
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 965 Nicholas Aron Golden Ears 3:28.92
2 1186 Jeremiah Mackie White Rock C 3:30.62
3 952 Fraser Olson Coq. Cheetahs 3:42.50
4 1178 Stephen Moore Unattached B 3:46.23
5 1006 Felix Allen Langley Must 3:48.41
6 963 Mitchell Watson Coq. Cheetahs 3:52.63
7 1028 Brayden Hertz Langley Must 4:00.07
8 939 Adrian Jelenici Coq. Cheetahs 4:06.09
9 941 Connor Kent Coq. Cheetahs 4:15.38
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Results

Boys 11 Year Olds 1000 Meter Run
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 886 Chidubem Nkoloagu Burnaby Striders 3:43.20
2 1046 Ryan Oppenlander Langley Must 3:46.98
3 1107 Ryan Jensen Royal City T 3:47.61
4 935 Cameron Braidwood Coq. Cheetahs 3:49.02

Boys 12 Year Olds 1200 Meter Run
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 940 Daniel Jelenici Coq. Cheetahs 4:00.35
2 1185 Jaxon Mackie White Rock C 4:03.76
3 1083 Nicholas Zurkovic NorWesters 4:10.52
4 953 Rajeev Parmar Coq. Cheetahs 4:12.14
5 1106 Ian Hunter Royal City T 4:29.83

Boys 13 Year Olds 1200 Meter Run
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 966 Ryan Butler Golden Ears 3:56.07 3:59.96
2 1097 Dawson Ribeiro Ocean Athletics 4:02.26
3 1073 Mackenzie Riddell NorWesters 4:24.60 4:06.25
4 979 Alexander Ross Golden Ears 4:08.93
5 888 Nima Parsakish Burnaby Striders 4:09.41
6 998 Nathan Loewen Kajaks Track 4:11.18
7 1142 Jim Marsden Southpointe Academy 4:27.63

Boys 9 Year Olds 4x100 Meter Relay
=========================================================================

Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 Coq. Cheetahs 'A' 1:09.50
2 Collingwood Jr. School 'A' 1:14.10

Boys 10 Year Olds 4x100 Meter Relay
=========================================================================

Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 Southpointe Academy 'A' 1:12.30

Boys 11 Year Olds 4x100 Meter Relay
=========================================================================

Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 Langley Mustangs 2009 'A' 1:04.71
2 St. John's School 'B' 1:06.92
3 St. John's School 'A' 1:08.10

Boys 12 Year Olds 4x100 Meter Relay
=========================================================================

Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 Coq. Cheetahs 'A' 57.90
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Results

....Boys 12 Year Olds 4x100 Meter Relay
2 NorWesters 'A' 58.00

Boys 13 Year Olds 4x100 Meter Relay
=========================================================================

Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 Kajaks Track & Field Club 'A' 56.10
-- NorWesters 'A' SCR
-- Southpointe Academy 'A' SCR

Boys 13 Year Olds Distance Medley
=========================================================================

Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 Golden Ears 'A' 3:15.12
2 Kajaks Track & Field Club 'A' 3:17.13
3 NorWesters 'A' 3:29.42

Boys 10 Year Olds High Jump
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 937 Nicholas Contreras Coq. Cheetahs 1.15m
2 949 Alex Malcic Coq. Cheetahs J1.15m
3 1016 Nathan Demian Langley Must 1.05m
4 1066 Cameron Duguid NorWesters 1.07m J1.05m
5 947 Trevor Kristiansen Coq. Cheetahs 1.00m
6 945 Ethan Koke Coq. Cheetahs 0.95m
7 943 Nicolas Klimos Coq. Cheetahs J0.95m

-- 1187 Jasroop Sarana NorWesters SCR

Boys 11 Year Olds High Jump
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1005 Lochlan Wilson Kamloops Tra 1.28m
2 1177 K-J Mensah Unattached B 1.25m
3 961 Simi Taylor-Lewis Coq. Cheetahs 1.20m
4 1158 Cory Gruter-Andrew St. John's School J1.20m
5 1122 Harrison Almrud Southpointe Academy 1.15m
6 1107 Ryan Jensen Royal City T J1.15m
7 1108 Max Jones Royal City T 1.10m
8 1100 Cole Watkins Ocean Athletics 1.05m
9 1166 Conrad McCallum St. John's School J1.05m

10 1101 Jesaiah Penson-McC Peace Arch 1.05m J1.05m
11 1140 Arjun Mangat Southpointe Academy J1.05m
12 1103 Jeremy Belcher Royal City T 1.00m
13 1187 Jasroop Sarana NorWesters J1.00m

Boys 12 Year Olds High Jump
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 956 Amin Shahsavar Coq. Cheetahs 1.35m
2 1065 Angus Duguid NorWesters 1.30m 1.30m
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Results

....Boys 12 Year Olds High Jump
3 1031 Jared Klassen Langley Must 1.25m
3 1083 Nicholas Zurkovic NorWesters 1.35m 1.25m
3 1011 Luke Chalk Langley Must 1.25m
6 1022 Ethan Foster Langley Must 1.20m
7 1086 Mantaj Boparai Ocean Athletics 1.10m
8 920 Mitchell Lenartowi Collingwood J1.10m

Boys 13 Year Olds High Jump
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1073 Mackenzie Riddell NorWesters 9.50m 1.60m
2 1118 Madan Singh South Fraser 1.40m
3 996 Jamieson Lee Kajaks Track 1.35m
4 1025 Nathan Gregory Langley Must J1.35m
5 888 Nima Parsakish Burnaby Striders 1.30m 1.30m
6 1030 Nathan King Langley Must J1.30m

-- 1071 Jeremie Leclair NorWesters FAIL

Boys 9 Year Olds Long Jump
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 957 Cameron Slaymaker Coq. Cheetahs 3.54m
2 982 Jacob Wadhwani Golden Ears 3.00m
3 1079 Evan Tonner NorWesters 2.92m
4 893 Brandt Lenz Chilliwack 2.89m
5 989 Ignazio Cantarella Kajaks Track 2.85m
6 925 Solomon Poulter Collingwood 2.78m
7 1134 Nolan Gray Southpointe Academy 2.71m
8 1092 Brandon Kreisler Ocean Athletics 2.68m

-- 1002 Jordy Walker Kajaks Track DNF
-- 1172 Eason Tan St. John's School DNF
-- 917 Joey Leblanc Collingwood DNF

Boys 10 Year Olds Long Jump
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1178 Stephen Moore Unattached B 3.42m
2 965 Nicholas Aron Golden Ears 3.38m
3 949 Alex Malcic Coq. Cheetahs 3.36m
4 938 Erik Iversen Coq. Cheetahs 3.34m
5 1066 Cameron Duguid NorWesters 2.94m 3.05m
6 1006 Felix Allen Langley Must 2.95m
7 1136 Aidan Harris Southpointe Academy 2.90m
8 945 Ethan Koke Coq. Cheetahs 2.89m
9 1150 Anthony Villareal Southpointe Academy 2.83m

10 1077 Essiyas Tessema NorWesters 2.79m
11 947 Trevor Kristiansen Coq. Cheetahs 2.76m
12 1102 Michael Baxter Royal City T 2.75m
13 1028 Brayden Hertz Langley Must 2.62m
14 963 Mitchell Watson Coq. Cheetahs 2.59m
15 1171 Tyler Sutton St. John's School 2.47m
16 1064 Steven Chung NorWesters 2.17m 2.43m
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Results

....Boys 10 Year Olds Long Jump
17 1131 Christopher Gan Southpointe Academy 2.27m
18 910 Armaan Gill Collingwood 2.22m
-- 1165 Graham Maude St. John's School FOUL
-- 1079 Evan Tonner NorWesters SCR
-- 1071 Jeremie Leclair NorWesters SCR

Boys 11 Year Olds Long Jump
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1177 K-J Mensah Unattached B 3.89m
2 902 Sean Buckles Collingwood 3.38m 3.68m
3 1108 Max Jones Royal City T 3.61m
4 1103 Jeremy Belcher Royal City T 3.56m
5 1107 Ryan Jensen Royal City T 3.45m
6 1046 Ryan Oppenlander Langley Must 3.26m
7 974 Harrison Longhi Golden Ears 3.23m
8 961 Simi Taylor-Lewis Coq. Cheetahs 3.22m
9 936 Jarrett Chong Coq. Cheetahs 3.11m

10 1074 Sam Riddell NorWesters 3.11m 3.09m
11 1101 Jesaiah Penson-McC Peace Arch 3.00m 2.99m
12 1154 Phillip Dumitriu St. John's School 2.79m
13 1140 Arjun Mangat Southpointe Academy 2.74m
14 918 Tom Leblanc Collingwood 2.64m 2.59m

Boys 12 Year Olds Long Jump
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1083 Nicholas Zurkovic NorWesters 4.10m
2 1011 Luke Chalk Langley Must 4.02m
2 1072 Liam Olsen NorWesters 4.02m
2 1176 Nico DePaoli Unattached B 4.02m
5 956 Amin Shahsavar Coq. Cheetahs 3.90m
6 1065 Angus Duguid NorWesters 3.49m 3.89m
7 920 Mitchell Lenartowi Collingwood 3.14m 3.79m
8 972 Nicholas Huliganga Golden Ears 3.78m
9 1086 Mantaj Boparai Ocean Athletics 3.74m

10 1022 Ethan Foster Langley Must 3.58m
-- 988 Egidio Cantarella Kajaks Track FOUL

Boys 13 Year Olds Long Jump
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 981 Eric Villanueva Golden Ears 4.62m
2 1009 Paul Buckingham Langley Must 4.22m
3 996 Jamieson Lee Kajaks Track 4.16m
4 1025 Nathan Gregory Langley Must 4.06m
5 1115 Roberto Pelayo-Maz St. Georges 3.98m
6 1073 Mackenzie Riddell NorWesters 4.24m 3.95m
7 888 Nima Parsakish Burnaby Striders 4.07m 3.86m
8 889 Spencer Sherritt Burnaby Striders 3.64m 3.66m
9 1021 Tristyn Erwood Langley Must 3.35m

10 1071 Jeremie Leclair NorWesters 2.95m 2.84m
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Results

....Boys 13 Year Olds Long Jump
-- 1093 Joe Lunde Ocean Athletics FOUL
-- 1097 Dawson Ribeiro Ocean Athletics FOUL
-- 1132 Jodveer Gill Southpointe Academy FOUL
-- 1144 Thorsten Schaub Southpointe Academy FOUL

Boys 9 Year Olds Shot Put 2Kg
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 893 Brandt Lenz Chilliwack 5.83m
2 1141 Prabir Mangat Southpointe Academy 3.44m

-- 1079 Evan Tonner NorWesters SCR

Boys 10 Year Olds Shot Put 2Kg
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 937 Nicholas Contreras Coq. Cheetahs 5.69m
2 941 Connor Kent Coq. Cheetahs 5.63m
3 910 Armaan Gill Collingwood 3.57m 5.17m
4 1079 Evan Tonner NorWesters 4.96m
5 947 Trevor Kristiansen Coq. Cheetahs 4.89m
6 944 Tyler Klimos Coq. Cheetahs 4.62m
7 963 Mitchell Watson Coq. Cheetahs 4.50m
8 1006 Felix Allen Langley Must 4.12m
9 1064 Steven Chung NorWesters 3.92m

10 943 Nicolas Klimos Coq. Cheetahs 3.81m

Boys 11 Year Olds Shot Put 2Kg
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 983 Iqam Bhandal Kajaks Track 9.34m
2 936 Jarrett Chong Coq. Cheetahs 8.56m
3 1005 Lochlan Wilson Kamloops Tra 8.04m
4 1133 Riley Gookstetter Southpointe Academy 7.75m
5 1074 Sam Riddell NorWesters 6.18m 6.19m
6 1155 Michael Franiek St. John's School 5.72m
7 1103 Jeremy Belcher Royal City T 5.64m

-- 1187 Jasroop Sarana NorWesters FOUL
-- 1177 K-J Mensah Unattached B FOUL

Boys 12 Year Olds Shot Put 3Kg
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 892 Rowan Hamilton Chilliwack 8.29m
1 988 Egidio Cantarella Kajaks Track 8.29m
3 960 Evan Smith Coq. Cheetahs 8.10m
4 885 Justine McCloskey Burnaby Striders 6.73m
5 1031 Jared Klassen Langley Must 6.66m
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Boys 13 Year Olds Shot Put 3Kg
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1156 Ben Gleckman St. John's School 10.60m
2 1115 Roberto Pelayo-Maz St. Georges 7.89m
3 1073 Mackenzie Riddell NorWesters 7.55m 7.38m
4 1118 Madan Singh South Fraser 7.23m
5 1009 Paul Buckingham Langley Must 6.41m
6 1071 Jeremie Leclair NorWesters 5.65m

-- 1093 Joe Lunde Ocean Athletics DNF

Boys 10 Year Olds Discus Throw 750g
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 945 Ethan Koke Coq. Cheetahs 13.62m
2 938 Erik Iversen Coq. Cheetahs 13.20m
3 947 Trevor Kristiansen Coq. Cheetahs 12.74m
4 1066 Cameron Duguid NorWesters 12.49m

Boys 11 Year Olds Discus Throw 750g
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 983 Iqam Bhandal Kajaks Track 21.75m
2 936 Jarrett Chong Coq. Cheetahs 19.62m
3 1005 Lochlan Wilson Kamloops Tra 16.19m
4 1107 Ryan Jensen Royal City T 14.65m
5 1133 Riley Gookstetter Southpointe Academy 12.48m
6 918 Tom Leblanc Collingwood 12.03m 11.87m
7 1074 Sam Riddell NorWesters 5.20m 7.75m

Boys 12 Year Olds Discus Throw 1Kg
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1031 Jared Klassen Langley Must 16.04m
2 1065 Angus Duguid NorWesters 14.95m
3 1086 Mantaj Boparai Ocean Athletics 14.35m
4 920 Mitchell Lenartowi Collingwood 13.68m
5 1072 Liam Olsen NorWesters 11.91m
6 926 Tyler Preston Collingwood 11.42m

Boys 13 Year Olds Discus Throw 1Kg
=========================================================================

Name Year Team Seed Finals
=========================================================================

1 1093 Joe Lunde Ocean Athletics 22.85m
2 1073 Mackenzie Riddell NorWesters 17.07m 19.12m
3 1156 Ben Gleckman St. John's School 16.55m
4 1071 Jeremie Leclair NorWesters 15.98m


